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2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     
DOMESTIC FEES     

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

   1 a) Program:   Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.

   1 b) Course:   Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged 

               immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed 

                in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

       Note:  A minimum charge of $320.00  will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a 

                  program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the

                  Summer Session.

   2) Incidental: Mandatory fees for University services and student society services.

    3) System Access:  Fee for access to ACORN. 

   4) Ancillary:  Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.

   5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):   UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent

               permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period.  International 

               students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office. 

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.  

The two sessions are:

   1) Fall-Winter session (September to April):  The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September 

         to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.

         Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis. 

   2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your  fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

 Table 1   Doctoral Programs - St. George Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table 2   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - St. George Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table 3   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - St. George Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table 4   Doctoral Programs - Mississauga Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table 5   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A)  - Mississauga Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table 6   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Mississauga Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table 7   Doctoral Programs - Scarborough Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table 8   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - Scarborough Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table 9   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Scarborough Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table 10   Doctor of Education (Ed. D)

 Table 11   PhD. - Information 

 Table 12   Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
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 Table 13   Doctor of Nursing (DN)

 Table 14   Doctor of Public Health (DrPH)  New for 2021 Fall

 Table 15   Dentistry, Graduate Specializations ( Ph.D.)

 Table 16   Dentistry, Graduate Specializations ( M.Sc.)

 Table 17   Executive MBA Program (EMBA)  New for 2020 Fall 

 Table 18   Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA) New for 2020 Fall

 Table 19   M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

 Table 20   M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 2 Year Program

 Table 21   M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 3 Year Full-time Program

Table 22   M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,  

  M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

 Table 23   M. Engineering (Fall Start)

 Table 24   M. Engineering - Full-time Extended 

 Table 25   M. Environmental Science

 Table 26   M. Finance (20-month)

 Table 27   M. Financial Economics

 Table 22   M. Financial  Insurance

 Table 23   M. Financial  Risk Management

 Table 24   M. Forensic Accounting

 Table 25   M. Forest Conservation

 Table 26   M. Forest Conservation Full-time Extended

 Table 27   M. Global Affairs  

 Table 28   M.Health Informatics, Executive Stream

 Table 29   M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,

  Master of Health Science - Health Administration

 Table 30   M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)

 Table 31   M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology & Translational Research)

 Table 32   M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

 Table 33   M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources

 Table 34   M. Information
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 Table 35   M. Laws

 Table 36   Global Professional Masters of Law

 Table 37   Global Professional Masters of Law - Extended Option New for 2021 Fall

 Table 38   M. Management Analytics

 Table 39   M. Management in Innovation

 Table 40   M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA)Prog. (Fall Start) (Year 1-24 month stream)

 Table 41   M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA)Prog. (Fall Start) (Year 2-12 month stream)

 Table 42   M. Mathematical Finance

 Table 43   M. Museum Studies

 Table 44   M. Music - Composition

 Table 45   M. Music - Performance

 Table 46   M. Nursing

 Table 47   M. Professional Kinesiology

 Table 48   M. Public Health (excl. Students Admitted to Indigenous Health in 2022 Summer Session)

  M.Sc. Community Health

 Table 49   M.Sc. Applied Computing 

 Table 50   M.Sc. Biomedical Communication 

 Table 51   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy - St. George Campus

 Table 52   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy - UTM Campus

 Table 53   M.Sc. In Pharmacy New Starting 2020 Fall

 Table 54   M.Sc. Planning

 Table 55   M. Public Policy

 Table 56   M. Social Work (Fall Start)

 Table 57   M. Studies in Law

 Table 58   M.Sc. Sustainability Management

 Table 59   M. Urban Innovation New Starting 2020 Fall

 Table 60   M. Visual Studies

 Table 61   Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

 Table 62   Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
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 Table 63   Diploma in Clinical Epidemiology, Diploma in Health Administration

 Table 64   Diploma in Industrial Health

 Table 65   Diploma in Community Health

 Table 66   Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program  New Starting 2019 Winter
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 Table 1   Doctoral Programs - St. George Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,031.00 $4,136.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,096.27 $2,959.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $577.15 $1,508.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 2   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - St. George Campus
  MA, MSc

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,390.00 $2,003.96 $8,393.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,195.00 $1,031.00 $4,226.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,917.00 $1,096.27 $3,013.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $958.50 $577.15 $1,535.65

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,031.00 $4,136.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,096.27 $2,959.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $577.15 $1,508.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $958.50 $1,096.27 $2,054.77

1.0 $1,917.00 $1,096.27 $3,013.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
Summer 2023 or 
the 2022 - 2023 
Fall - Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 3   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - St. George Campus
  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,031.00 $4,136.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,096.27 $2,959.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $577.15 $1,508.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 4   Doctoral Programs - Mississauga Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,521.72 $8,731.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,289.89 $4,394.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,576.06 $3,439.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $817.05 $1,748.55

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,576.06 $2,507.06

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,576.06 $3,438.06

 Table 5   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A)  - Mississauga Campus
  MA, MSc

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,390.00 $2,521.72 $8,911.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,195.00 $1,289.89 $4,484.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,917.00 $1,576.06 $3,493.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $958.50 $817.05 $1,775.55

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,521.72 $8,731.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,289.89 $4,394.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,576.06 $3,439.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $817.05 $1,748.55

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $958.50 $1,576.06 $2,534.56

1.0 $1,917.00 $1,576.06 $3,493.06

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
Summer 2023 or 
the 2022 - 2023 
Fall - Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 6   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Mississauga Campus

  MASc, MES, MScF

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

 Table A: Program Fee - 
Degree Students

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,521.72 $8,731.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,289.89 $4,394.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,576.06 $3,439.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $817.05 $1,748.55

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

 Table A: Program Fee - 
Degree Students

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,576.06 $2,507.06

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,576.06 $3,438.06

 Table 7   Doctoral Programs - Scarborough Campus

  PhD, SJD

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $1,861.28 $8,071.28

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $959.66 $4,064.66

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,067.75 $2,930.75

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $562.89 $1,494.39

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,067.75 $1,998.75

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,067.75 $2,929.75

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 8   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (A) - Scarborough Campus

  MA, MSc

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,390.00 $1,861.28 $8,251.28

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,195.00 $959.66 $4,154.66

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,917.00 $1,067.75 $2,984.75

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $958.50 $562.89 $1,521.39

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $1,861.28 $8,071.28

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $959.66 $4,064.66

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,067.75 $2,930.75

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $562.89 $1,494.39

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $958.50 $1,067.75 $2,026.25

1.0 $1,917.00 $1,067.75 $2,984.75

 Table 9   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs (B) - Scarborough Campus

0   MASc, MES, MScF

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $1,861.28 $8,071.28

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $959.66 $4,064.66

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,067.75 $2,930.75

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $562.89 $1,494.39

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,067.75 $1,998.75

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,067.75 $2,929.75

Admitted in
Summer 2023 or 
the 2022 - 2023 
Fall - Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session
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 Table 10  Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,537.00 $2,003.96 $9,540.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,768.50 $1,031.00 $4,799.50

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,261.10 $1,096.27 $3,357.37

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,130.55 $577.15 $1,707.70

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,096.27 $2,606.77

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

 Table 11  PhD. - Information 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,105.00 $1,031.00 $4,136.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $1,863.00 $1,096.27 $2,959.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $931.50 $577.15 $1,508.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 12  Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,540.00 $2,003.96 $11,543.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,770.00 $1,031.00 $5,801.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,862.00 $1,096.27 $3,958.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,431.00 $577.15 $2,008.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session  Course Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,431.00 $1,096.27 $2,527.27

1.0 $2,862.00 $1,096.27 $3,958.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 13   Doctor of Nursing (DN) New for 2020 Fall

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $15,000.00 $2,003.96 $17,003.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $7,500.00 $1,031.00 $8,531.00

 Table 14   Doctor of Public Health (DrPH)  New for 2021 Fall

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $27,310.00 $2,003.96 $29,313.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $13,655.00 $1,031.00 $14,686.00

 Table 15  Dentistry Graduate Specializations ( Ph.D )

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Ph.D. with Specialty 
Training - Dental 
Public Health

$7,610.00 $2,003.96 $9,613.96

 Year 1 - 6 $13,861.00 $2,003.96 $15,864.96

 Year 7 &   Higher $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

Ph.D. with Specialty 
Training - MOH 
Funded programs

 Year 1 - 4 $4,564.00 $2,003.96 $6,567.96

 Table B: Dental Instrument Fees for Ph.D. programs

 Ph.D. Program Year of Study
Dental Instrument Fees 

(Note 1) Notes

 Anesthesia  Years 4-6 $781.00

 Dental Public Health  Years 4-5 $297.00

 Endodontics  Years 4-6 $2,828.00

 Oral Pathology  Years 3-6 $496.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Path & Medicine)  Years 4-7 $496.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Medicine)  Years 3-6 $496.00

 Oral Radiology  Years 4-6 $570.00

 Oral Surgery  Years 3-6 $1,514.00

 Orthodontics  Years 4-6 $3,186.00

 Pediatric Dentistry  Years 4-6 $2,677.00

 Periodontics  Years 4-6 $3,079.00

 Prosthodontics  Years 4-6 $2,719.00

1)  Dental Instrument Fees for Ph.D. programs are 
listed separately on Table 7B below. 
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Ph.D. with Specialty 
Training - Other Non-
MOH Funded 
programs
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 Table 16  Dentistry Graduate Specializations ( M.Sc.)

 Table A: Non-MOH Funded Programs:  Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session Year of Study

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 1 & 2 $11,500.00 $2,003.96 $13,503.96

 Year 3 & Higher $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Year 1 - 4 $30,120.00 $2,003.96 $32,123.96

 Year 5 & Higher $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Year 1 - 3 $27,810.00 $2,003.96 $29,813.96

 Year 4 & Higher $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Table B: MOH Funded Programs:  Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session Year of Study

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 1 - 3 $3,430.00 $2,003.96 $5,433.96

 Year 4 & Higher $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Year 1 - 4 $2,700.00 $2,003.96 $4,703.96

 Year 5 & Higher $6,210.00 $2,003.96 $8,213.96

 Table C: Dental Instrument Fees for M.Sc. programs

 M.Sc. Program Year of Study
Dental Instrument Fees 

(Note 1) Notes

 Anesthesia  Years 1-3 $781.00

 Dental Public Health  Years 1-2 $297.00

 Endodontics  Year 1 $3,652.00

 Endodontics  Year 2-3 $2,828.00

 Oral Pathology  Years 1-3 $496.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Path & Medicine)  Years 1-4 $496.00

 Oral Pathology (Oral Medicine)  Years 1-3 $496.00

 Oral Radiology  Years 1-3 $570.00

 Oral Surgery  Years 1-4 $1,514.00

 Orthodontics  Year 1 $3,939.00

 Orthodontics  Years 2-3 $3,186.00

 Pediatric Dentistry  Years 1-3 $2,677.00

 Periodontics  Years 1-3 $3,079.00

 Prosthodontics  Year 1 $10,097.00

 Prosthodontics  Years 2-3 $2,719.00

1)  Dental Instrument Fees for M.Sc. programs are 
listed separately on Table 8C below. 
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1)  Dental Instrument Fees for M.Sc. programs are 
listed separately on Table 8C below. 
2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Non-MOH Funded 
Dental Public Health

MOH Funded Oral 
Pathology, Oral 
Medicine

MOH Funded Oral 
Pathology and Oral 
Medicine, Oral and 
Maxiliofacial 
Surgery

Non-MOH Funded 
Oral and 
Maxiliofacial 
Surgery

Non-MOH Funded 
Other Programs
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 Table 17   Executive MBA Program (EMBA)  New for 2020 Fall 

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall term $29,352.00 $1,078.50 $30,430.50

 Full-time: Winter term $37,738.00 $1,020.46 $38,758.46

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

 Full-time: Fall term $15,974.00 $1,078.50 $17,052.50

 Table 18   Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA) New for 2020 Fall

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
 Table B: MOH Funded 
Programs:  Program 
Fee - Degree Students

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall term $23,690.00 $1,078.50 $24,768.50

 Full-time: Winter term $35,535.00 $1,020.46 $36,555.46

 Full-time: Fall term $16,100.00 $1,078.50 $17,178.50

 Full-time: Winter term $23,000.00 $1,020.46 $24,020.46

 Table 19  M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $11,400.00 $2,083.96 $13,483.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,700.00 $1,071.00 $6,771.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,420.00 $1,146.27 $4,566.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,710.00 $602.15 $2,312.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,710.00 $1,146.27 $2,856.27

1.0 $3,420.00 $1,146.27 $4,566.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session
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 Table 20  M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 2 Year Program

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $46,270.00 $2,098.96 $48,368.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $23,135.00 $1,078.50 $24,213.50

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $6,940.50 $1,126.27 $8,066.77

1.0 $13,881.00 $1,126.27 $15,007.27

 Table 21 M. Business Administration (Fall Start) - 3 Year Full-time Program

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $30,846.00 $2,098.96 $32,944.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $15,423.00 $1,078.50 $16,501.50

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $30,404.00 $2,098.96 $32,502.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $15,202.00 $1,078.50 $16,280.50

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $29,522.00 $2,098.96 $31,620.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $14,761.00 $1,078.50 $15,839.50

Table 22  M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education

 M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,070.00 $2,003.96 $12,073.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,035.00 $1,031.00 $6,066.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,510.50 $577.15 $2,087.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,096.27 $2,606.77

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

First registered in 
2023-2024 Fall - 
Winter session

First registered in 
2022-2023 Fall - 
Winter session

First registered in 
2021-2022 Fall - 
Winter session
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 Table 23  M. Engineering (Fall Start)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $13,380.00 $2,003.96 $15,383.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,690.00 $1,031.00 $7,721.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $4,014.00 $1,096.27 $5,110.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $2,007.00 $577.15 $2,584.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $2,007.00 $1,096.27 $3,103.27

1.0 $4,014.00 $1,096.27 $5,110.27

 Table 24  M. Engineering - Full-time Extended

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,690.00 $2,003.96 $8,693.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,345.00 $1,031.00 $4,376.00

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,481.00 $2,003.96 $8,484.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,240.50 $1,031.00 $4,271.50

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $6,175.00 $2,003.96 $8,178.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,087.50 $1,031.00 $4,118.50

 Table 25  M. Environmental Science

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $12,310.00 $1,861.28 $14,171.28

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,155.00 $959.66 $7,114.66

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,693.00 $1,067.75 $4,760.75

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,846.50 $562.89 $2,409.39

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,846.50 $1,067.75 $2,914.25

1.0 $3,693.00 $1,067.75 $4,760.75

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

First registered in 
2021-2022 Fall - 
Winter session



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS     
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES     

2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES     
DOMESTIC FEES     

 Table 26  M. Finance (20-month)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - 
Winter $30,600.00 $2,098.96 $32,698.96

 Full-time: Fall or 
Winter $15,300.00 $1,078.50 $16,378.50

 Table 27  M. Financial Economics

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - 
Winter $30,510.00 $2,003.96 $32,513.96

 Full-time: Fall or 
Winter $15,255.00 $1,031.00 $16,286.00

 Table 22  M. Financial Insurance

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - 
Winter $26,780.00 $2,003.96 $28,783.96

 Full-time: Fall or 
Winter $13,390.00 $1,031.00 $14,421.00

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $4,017.00 $1,096.27 $5,113.27

1.0 $8,034.00 $1,096.27 $9,130.27

 Table 23  M. Financial Risk Management

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - 
Winter $39,850.00 $2,003.96 $41,853.96

 Full-time: Fall or 
Winter $19,925.00 $1,031.00 $20,956.00

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 24   M. Forensic Accounting

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $19,240.00 $1,102.75 $20,342.75

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $9,620.00 $580.39 $10,200.39

 Table 25  M. Forest Conservation

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,900.00 $2,003.96 $11,903.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,950.00 $1,031.00 $5,981.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,970.00 $1,096.27 $4,066.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,485.00 $577.15 $2,062.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,485.00 $1,096.27 $2,581.27

1.0 $2,970.00 $1,096.27 $4,066.27

 Table 26  M. Forest Conservation Full-time Extended

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $5,940.00 $2,003.96 $7,943.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $2,970.00 $1,031.00 $4,001.00

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $5,752.00 $2,003.96 $7,755.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $2,876.00 $1,031.00 $3,907.00

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $5,482.00 $2,003.96 $7,485.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $2,741.00 $1,031.00 $3,772.00

 Table 27  M. Global Affairs

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $21,070.00 $2,003.96 $23,073.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $10,535.00 $1,031.00 $11,566.00

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

First registered in 
2021-2022 Fall - 
Winter session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session
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 Table 28  M. Health Informatics, Executive Stream

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,552.00 $2,003.96 $9,555.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,776.00 $1,031.00 $4,807.00

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $7,359.00 $2,003.96 $9,362.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $3,679.50 $1,031.00 $4,710.50

 Table 29  M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,

 Master of Health Science - Health Administration

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$10,070.00 $2,003.96 $12,073.96

$5,035.00 $1,031.00 $6,066.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,510.50 $577.15 $2,087.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,096.27 $2,606.77

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

 Table 30  M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$12,400.00 $2,003.96 $14,403.96

$6,200.00 $1,031.00 $7,231.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,720.00 $1,096.27 $4,816.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,860.00 $577.15 $2,437.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,860.00 $1,096.27 $2,956.27

1.0 $3,720.00 $1,096.27 $4,816.27

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter
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 Table 31   M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology & Translational Research)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

$10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

$5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,096.27 $4,261.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,582.50 $577.15 $2,159.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 32  M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,096.27 $4,261.27
 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $1,582.50 $577.15 $2,159.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

 Full-time: Fall - Winter

 Full-time: Fall or Winter
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 Table 33 M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,660.00 $2,003.96 $12,663.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,330.00 $1,031.00 $6,361.00
 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,198.00 $1,096.27 $4,294.27 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $1,599.00 $577.15 $2,176.15

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,000.00 $2,003.96 $18,003.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,000.00 $1,031.00 $9,031.00
 Part-time: Fall - Winter $4,800.00 $1,096.27 $5,896.27 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $2,400.00 $577.15 $2,977.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,599.00 $1,096.27 $2,695.27

1.0 $3,198.00 $1,096.27 $4,294.27

0.5 $2,400.00 $1,096.27 $3,496.27

1.0 $4,800.00 $1,096.27 $5,896.27

 Table 34  M. Information

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,280.00 $2,068.96 $12,348.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,140.00 $1,063.50 $6,203.50

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,084.00 $1,128.77 $4,212.77
 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $1,542.00 $593.40 $2,135.40

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,800.00 $2,068.96 $11,868.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,900.00 $1,063.50 $5,963.50

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,940.00 $1,128.77 $4,068.77
 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $1,470.00 $593.40 $2,063.40

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,542.00 $1,128.77 $2,670.77

1.0 $3,084.00 $1,128.77 $4,212.77

0.5 $1,470.00 $1,128.77 $2,598.77

1.0 $2,940.00 $1,128.77 $4,068.77

12-Month Advanced 
Standing Option

12-Month Advanced 
Standing Option

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

 Two Year Program

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

 Two Year Program

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 35  M. Laws

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,280.00 $2,003.96 $11,283.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,640.00 $1,031.00 $5,671.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,784.00 $1,096.27 $3,880.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,392.00 $577.15 $1,969.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,392.00 $1,096.27 $2,488.27

1.0 $2,784.00 $1,096.27 $3,880.27

 Table 36  Global Professional Masters of Law

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $33,570.00 $2,003.96 $35,573.96

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $3,600.00 $1,096.27 $4,696.27

1.0 $7,200.00 $1,096.27 $8,296.27

 Table 37   Global Professional Masters of Law - Extended Option New for 2021 Fall

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,785.00 $2,003.96 $18,788.96

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

 Table 38   M. Management Analytics

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $41,400.00 $2,003.96 $43,403.96

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 39  M. Management in Innovation

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $30,300.00 $2,521.72 $32,821.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $15,150.00 $1,289.89 $16,439.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $9,090.00 $1,576.06 $10,666.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $4,545.00 $817.05 $5,362.05

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $4,545.00 $1,576.06 $6,121.06

1.0 $9,090.00 $1,576.06 $10,666.06

 Table 40  M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Prog. (Fall Start) (Year 1-24 month stream)

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 1 $19,786.67 $2,108.41 $21,895.08

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

 Table 41  M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Prog. (Fall Start)( Year 2-12 month stream)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Year 2 $29,680.00 $2,108.41 $31,788.41

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

 Table 42  M. Mathematical Finance

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $57,970.00 $2,003.96 $59,973.96

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $56,280.00 $2,003.96 $58,283.96

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled 
by the Program Office.  Refund schedules and account 
information on the Student Accounts website do not 
pertain to this program.
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 Table 43  M. Museum Studies

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,350.00 $2,043.96 $12,393.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,175.00 $1,051.00 $6,226.00
 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,105.00 $1,116.27 $4,221.27 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $1,552.50 $587.15 $2,139.65

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,870.00 $2,043.96 $11,913.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,935.00 $1,051.00 $5,986.00
 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,961.00 $1,116.27 $4,077.27 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $1,480.50 $587.15 $2,067.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,552.50 $1,116.27 $2,668.77

1.0 $3,105.00 $1,116.27 $4,221.27

0.5 $1,480.50 $1,116.27 $2,596.77

1.0 $2,961.00 $1,116.27 $4,077.27

 Table 44 M. Music - Composition

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,350.00 $2,003.96 $12,353.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,175.00 $1,031.00 $6,206.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,105.00 $1,096.27 $4,201.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,552.50 $577.15 $2,129.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,552.50 $1,096.27 $2,648.77

1.0 $3,105.00 $1,096.27 $4,201.27

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 45  M. Music - Performance

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,350.00 $2,003.96 $12,353.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,175.00 $1,031.00 $6,206.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,105.00 $1,096.27 $4,201.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,552.50 $577.15 $2,129.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,552.50 $1,096.27 $2,648.77

1.0 $3,105.00 $1,096.27 $4,201.27

 Table 46  M. Nursing

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $12,180.00 $2,003.96 $14,183.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,090.00 $1,031.00 $7,121.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,654.00 $1,096.27 $4,750.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,827.00 $577.15 $2,404.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,827.00 $1,096.27 $2,923.27

1.0 $3,654.00 $1,096.27 $4,750.27

 Table 47  M. Professional Kinesiology

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 48   M. Public Health (excl. Students Admitted to Indigenous Health in 2022 Summer Session)

  M.Sc. Community Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,070.00 $2,003.96 $12,073.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,035.00 $1,031.00 $6,066.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,510.50 $577.15 $2,087.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,510.50 $1,096.27 $2,606.77

1.0 $3,021.00 $1,096.27 $4,117.27

 Table 49  M.Sc. Applied Computing

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $11,550.00 $2,003.96 $13,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,775.00 $1,031.00 $6,806.00

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $11,220.00 $2,003.96 $13,223.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,610.00 $1,031.00 $6,641.00

 Table 50  M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $11,950.00 $2,521.72 $14,471.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,975.00 $1,289.89 $7,264.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,585.00 $1,576.06 $5,161.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,792.50 $817.05 $2,609.55

 Table 51  M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy - St. George Campus

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,096.27 $4,261.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,582.50 $577.15 $2,159.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted 2023-24

Admitted 2022-23 
or earlier

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 52  M.Sc. Occupational Therapy - UTM Campus

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,521.72 $13,071.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,289.89 $6,564.89

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,165.00 $1,576.06 $4,741.06

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,582.50 $817.05 $2,399.55

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,576.06 $2,507.06

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,576.06 $3,438.06

 Table 53   M. Science in Pharmacy New Starting in 2020 Fall

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $12,400.00 $2,003.96 $14,403.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $6,200.00 $1,031.00 $7,231.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,720.00 $1,096.27 $4,816.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,860.00 $577.15 $2,437.15

 Table 54  M. Sc. Planning

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,080.00 $2,003.96 $12,083.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,040.00 $1,031.00 $6,071.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,024.00 $1,096.27 $4,120.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,512.00 $577.15 $2,089.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,512.00 $1,096.27 $2,608.27

1.0 $3,024.00 $1,096.27 $4,120.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 55 M. Public Policy

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $17,680.00 $2,003.96 $19,683.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,840.00 $1,031.00 $9,871.00

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $2,652.00 $1,096.27 $3,748.27

1.0 $5,304.00 $1,096.27 $6,400.27

 Table 56  M. Social Work (Fall Start)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,420.00 $2,003.96 $11,423.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,710.00 $1,031.00 $5,741.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,826.00 $1,096.27 $3,922.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,413.00 $577.15 $1,990.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,413.00 $1,096.27 $2,509.27

1.0 $2,826.00 $1,096.27 $3,922.27

 Table 57  M. Studies in Law

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $9,280.00 $2,003.96 $11,283.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,640.00 $1,031.00 $5,671.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,784.00 $1,096.27 $3,880.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,392.00 $577.15 $1,969.15

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,392.00 $1,096.27 $2,488.27

1.0 $2,784.00 $1,096.27 $3,880.27

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 58  M.Sc. Sustainability Management

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,521.72 $19,401.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,289.89 $9,729.89
 Part-time: Fall - Winter $5,064.00 $1,576.06 $6,640.06
 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter $2,532.00 $817.05 $3,349.05

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,351.92 $19,231.92

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,204.98 $9,644.98

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $5,064.00 $1,576.06 $6,640.06
 Part-time: Fall or 
Winter

$2,532.00 $817.05 $3,349.05

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $2,532.00 $1,576.06 $4,108.06

1.0 $5,064.00 $1,576.06 $6,640.06

0.5 $2,532.00 $1,576.06 $4,108.06

1.0 $5,064.00 $1,576.06 $6,640.06

 Table 59 M. Urban Innovation New for 2020 Fall

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

 Table A: Program Fee - 
Degree Students

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,521.72 $19,401.72

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,289.89 $9,729.89

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $16,880.00 $2,351.92 $19,231.92

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $8,440.00 $1,289.89 $9,729.89

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2023 - 2024 Fall - 
Winter
Session

Admitted in
2022 - 2023 Fall - 
Winter
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 60  M. Visual Studies

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $8,370.00 $2,003.96 $10,373.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $4,185.00 $1,031.00 $5,216.00

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $2,511.00 $1,096.27 $3,607.27

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,255.50 $577.15 $1,832.65

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,255.50 $1,096.27 $2,351.77

1.0 $2,511.00 $1,096.27 $3,607.27

 Table 61  Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,280.00 $2,068.96 $12,348.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,140.00 $1,063.50 $6,203.50

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $3,084.00 $1,128.77 $4,212.77

 Part-time: Fall or Winter $1,542.00 $593.40 $2,135.40

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $1,542.00 $1,128.77 $2,670.77

1.0 $3,084.00 $1,128.77 $4,212.77

 Table 62  Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Part-time: Fall - Winter $8,580.00 $2,003.96 $10,583.96

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
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 Table 63  Diploma in Clinical Epidemiology, Diploma in Health Administration

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 64  Diploma in Industrial Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 65  Diploma in Community Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Full-time: Fall - Winter $10,550.00 $2,003.96 $12,553.96

 Full-time: Fall or Winter $5,275.00 $1,031.00 $6,306.00

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $1,096.27 $2,027.27

1.0 $1,862.00 $1,096.27 $2,958.27

 Table 66   Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program  New Starting 2019 Winter

2023-2024 Fall-Winter 
Session

Program 
Fees (Note 2)

Mandatory Incidental, 
System Access & 

Ancillary Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

 Part-time $1,582.50 $1,096.27 $2,678.77

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.
2) Part-time program fees are billed for each term and 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 
amounts that will be billed.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  Fall or 
Winter term incidental fees may be subject to change.  
The amounts listed on this schedule are the maximum 


